
Fiscal Year 2023
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Arizona

AZ-500 - Arizona Balance of State CoC

A New Leaf DV RRH Pinal CoC $283,953

ADOH UFA Cost Project Application 2023 CoC $151,699

Arizona Veterans in Progress TH-PH/RRH CoC $392,979

Casas Primeras CoC $213,378

Catholic Charities Skypointe Consolidated CoC $167,438

CBI Gila County PSH CoC $114,598

CoC Planning Project Application FY 2023 CoC $252,831

Cochise County RRH CoC $271,887

HMIS Project CoC $213,140

KAAP DV Bonus RRH CoC $228,693

Little Colorado Housing Program CoC $103,599

Mohave County Permanent Housing (Bridging Northern Arizona) CoC $276,299

Mohave County PSH 2011 Fresh Start CoC $217,137

New Start Housing Project PSH CoC $268,527

Northern Sky Consolidated CoC $636,452

Permanent Housing Yuma Consolidated CoC $919,462

SPC Rural CoC $498,737

Sycamore Canyon Consolidated CoC $476,189

Victory Place Consolidated CoC $212,021

$5,899,019AZ-500 Total :

AZ-501 - Tucson/Pima County CoC

Bread and Roses CoC $432,000

1/24/2024 Page 1 of 4



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

CASA Consolidation FY2023 CoC $989,714

CBI Pima PSH 37 CoC $602,120

CBI YOURRH Project CoC $475,266

Frontiers CoC $254,319

FY 2023 CoC Planning Grant CoC $582,241

FY 2023 SPC II CoC $2,584,308

FY 2023 Tucson/Pima Coordinated Entry Project (SSO-CE) CoC $598,104

La Casita RRH FY2023 CoC $231,303

Medical Respite PSH CoC $291,042

Oasis PSH CoC $567,592

Ocotillo CoC $182,585

OFS Home Again RRH 24-25 CoC $816,586

OFS Homes First PSH 24-25 CoC $257,021

OFS Secure Futures 24-25 CoC $371,589

One-Stop RRH Renewal FY2023 CoC $248,285

Our Family Services New Hope CoC $546,999

Our Family Services Youth Care CoC $329,136

Pima County HMIS Consolidation FY' 2023 CoC $421,492

Rapid Re-Housing for Survivors of Domestic Abuse FY2023 CoC $308,743

Shelter Plus Care TRA CoC $1,292,248

Sonora House  Safe Haven CoC $433,245

The Goodwill Metro/REC Reengagement Project for Homeless Youth Renewal FY2023 CoC $147,699

Transitions PSH CoC $298,848

$13,262,485AZ-501 Total :

AZ-502 - Phoenix, Mesa/Maricopa County CoC

2021 Shelter Plus Care CoC $161,192

A New Leaf Domestic Violence Rapid Re-Housing Application CoC $1,439,943

1/24/2024 Page 2 of 4



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Another Chance CoC $2,290,123

AZ-502 CoC Planning Application FY 2023 CoC $1,500,000

Camelback Pointe FY2023 CoC $1,384,654

Casa de Luz CoC $1,041,823

Casa Mia de Paz CoC $3,458,575

CASS New Rapid Re-Housing Project CoC $373,439

CBI PSH 54 CoC $1,267,795

CBI PSH 74 CoC $1,794,211

CBI PSH 75 CoC $1,726,171

CPLC RRH-TH Renewal Project FY23 CoC $138,305

FHH Expansion/Enhancement CoC $257,758

HUD 6108 CoC $2,852,568

Next Step Housing CoC $1,124,424

Next Step Housing 3 Consolidated CoC $955,041

Next Step Housing 4 CoC $559,262

PSH 2009 CoC $863,183

PSH 2016 CoC $1,875,410

PSH 3109 CoC $1,363,535

Regional Coordinated Entry MC CoC $552,600

Regional Coordinated Entry MC CoC $302,558

Regional Coordinated Entry MC Expansion CoC $356,453

Solari-HMIS New Project Application FY2023 CoC $220,001

Solari-HMIS Renewal Project Application FY2023 CoC $620,921

SPC 151 CoC $2,978,054

SPC 189 CoC $3,757,040

SPC 293 CoC $5,795,410

Stepping Stones CoC $91,043

Stepping Stones II CoC $925,414

1/24/2024 Page 3 of 4



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Stepping Stones III CoC $520,778

STF Rapid Rehousing CoC $494,349

Village CoC $3,500,304

$46,542,337AZ-502 Total :

$65,703,841Arizona Total :

1/24/2024 Page 4 of 4


